1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Specification
   Units: mm
BCNRL  4018  -  1R0   N  -  NL
(1)      (2)      (3)   (4)    (5)
(1) Product code
(2) Dimension
(3) Inductance      1R0=1.0μH
(4) Inductance Tolerance  M=±20%；N=±30%
(5)RoHS Compliant
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR (Ω)
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
Typ. Max.
BCNRL4018-R47N-NL 0.47 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.023 0.030 5.60 5.20
BCNRL4018-1R0N-NL 1.0 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.025 0.033 4.80 2.00
BCNRL4018-1R5N-NL 1.5 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.030 0.039 3.35 1.80
BCNRL4018-2R2M-NL 2.2 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.045 0.059 2.70 1.65
BCNRL4018-3R3M-NL 3.3 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.070 0.091 2.45 1.23
BCNRL4018-4R7M-NL 4.7 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.090 0.117 1.70 1.20
BCNRL4018-6R8M-NL 6.8 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.110 0.143 1.45 1.06
BCNRL4018-100M-NL 10 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.180 0.234 1.30 0.84
BCNRL 4018-150M-NL 15 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.250 0.325 0.94 0.65
BCNRL 4018-220M-NL 22 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.360 0.468 0.80 0.59
Fig. 1
Fig.2

5. Recommended Land Dimension
 6. Recommended IR Reflow
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR (Ω)
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
Typ. Max.
BCNRL 4018-330M-NL 33 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.530 0.689 0.56  0.49
BCNRL4018-470M-NL 47 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.650 0.845 0.57 0.42
BCNRL4018-680M-NL 68 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 1.000 1.300 0.47 0.32
BCNRL4018-101M-NL 100 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 1.750 2.275 0.40 0.25
BCNRL4018-151M-NL 150 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 2.500 3.250 0.31 0.22
BCNRL4018-221M-NL 220 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 4.000 5.200 0.27 0.17
Note:
(1) All test date is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
(2) Operating temperature range：-40℃ to +105℃.
(3) Isat：DC Current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%.